






Fund
# Fund Description Adopted Revised Change Adopted Revised Change

1 General Fund 235,565,607$            260,593,907$           25,028,300$       235,565,607$     260,593,907$      25,028,300$       
51 Wetlands Trust Fund 16,500                       16,500                      -                          16,500                16,500                 -                          
100 Road & Bridge Fund 9,570,514                  13,083,969               3,513,455           9,570,514           13,083,969          3,513,455           
110 Building Fund 7,940,000                  11,560,000               3,620,000           7,940,000           11,560,000          3,620,000           
120 FHFC Grants SHIP/CRF 1,116,001                  4,883,955                 3,767,954           1,116,001           4,883,955            3,767,954           
121 HUD Grants CDBG / HOME 1,268,411                  6,543,556                 5,275,145           1,268,411           6,543,556            5,275,145           
122 Law Enforcement Grant 22,167                       432,600                    410,433              22,167                432,600               410,433              
124 Police Community Services Grant -                                 102,352                    102,352              -                          102,352               102,352              
128 Community Bus Program 1,252,684                  1,252,684                 -                          1,252,684           1,252,684            -                          
131 Treasury - Confiscated 712                            526,900                    526,188              712                     526,900               526,188              
132 Justice - Confiscated 590                            436,794                    436,204              590                     436,794               436,204              
133 $2 Police Education 24,139                       46,957                      22,818                24,139                46,957                 22,818                
134 FDLE - Confiscated 14,170                       1,106,087                 1,091,917           14,170                1,106,087            1,091,917           
199 Older Americans Act 1,461,189                  1,461,189                 -                          1,461,189           1,461,189            -                          
201 Debt Service 26,851,884                26,851,884               -                          26,851,884         26,851,884          -                          
320 Municipal Construction -                                 2,766,032                 2,766,032           -                          2,766,032            2,766,032           
471 Utility Fund 73,113,930                102,415,027             29,301,097         73,113,930         102,415,027        29,301,097         
472 Sanitation Fund 5,940,686                  6,240,686                 300,000              5,940,686           6,240,686            300,000              
504 Public Insurance Fund 32,601,257                32,601,257               -                          32,601,257         32,601,257          -                          
655 General Pension Trust Fund 13,677,000                13,677,000               -                          13,677,000         13,677,000          -                          
656 Fire & Police Pension Trust Fund 59,150,000                59,150,000               -                          59,150,000         59,150,000          -                          
657 Other Post-Employment Benefits 15,586,000                15,586,000               -                          15,586,000         15,586,000          -                          

485,173,441$            561,335,336$           76,161,895$       485,173,441$     561,335,336$      76,161,895$       
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